

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2015

PART I		(Rs in Crore except as stated)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2015 (Audited) (Refer note 10)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited) (Refer note 10)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
	a) Net sales / income from operations (net of excise duty)	8,018.35	8,592.95	8,892.92	32,372.84	28,377.60
	b) Other operating income	12.60	38.60	40.21	129.57	158.93
	Total income from operations (net)	8,030.95	8,631.55	8,933.13	32,502.41	28,536.53
2	Expenses					
	a) Cost of materials consumed	4,527.30	5,099.89	5,564.00	18,849.69	17,945.59
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	171.88	232.97	143.94	998.46	819.25
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade	392.54	(39.12)	458.86	263.80	(556.86)
	d) Employee benefits expense	190.10	145.08	135.67	650.13	559.08
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	(197.28)	407.08	401.53	1,011.67	1,504.79
	f) Power and fuel charges	993.78	1,125.35	1,050.77	4,433.05	4,673.67
	g) Exchange loss / (gain) - (net)	(58.81)	(0.09)	(175.91)	0.81	527.97
	h) Other expenses	823.02	616.77	793.02	2,677.83	2,255.91
	Total expenses	6,842.53	7,588.13	8,371.88	28,885.44	27,729.40
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	1,188.42	1,043.42	561.25	3,616.97	807.13
4	Other income	248.25	67.53	115.00	2,008.86	1,817.06
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	1,436.67	1,110.95	676.25	5,625.83	2,624.19
6	Finance costs	822.61	851.57	966.26	3,655.93	3,564.96
7	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	614.06	259.38	(290.01)	1,969.90	(940.77)
8	Exceptional items (Refer note 7)	-	-	130.88	2.43	130.88
9	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax	614.06	259.38	(420.89)	1,967.47	(1,071.65)
10	Tax expense/(credit) (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	40.27	-	(94.78)	40.27	(2,147.74)
11	Net profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	573.79	259.38	(326.11)	1,927.20	1,076.09
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net profit / (loss) for the period/ year	573.79	259.38	(326.11)	1,927.20	1,076.09
14	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 1 each)	296.50	296.50	296.50	296.50	296.50
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet				33,761.37	33,382.32
16	Earnings per share (Rs.) (not annualised)*					
	-Basic	1.94 *	0.87 *	(1.10)*	6.50	3.67
	-Diluted	1.94 *	0.87 *	(1.28)*	6.50	3.67
17	a) Debt to equity ratio				1.08	1.16
	b) Debt service coverage ratio				0.86	0.21
	c) Interest service coverage ratio				1.67	0.61

g

PART II - Select Information		Quarter ended			Year ended	
S. No.	Particulars	31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding (excluding shares against which ADRs are issued)					
	- Number of Shares	978,629,791	978,582,499	1,086,220,062	978,629,791	1,086,220,062
	- Percentage of Shareholding	33.01%	33.01%	36.64%	33.01%	36.64%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (Excluding shares against which ADRs are issued) ⁽ⁱ⁾					
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	(as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	1,764,732,660	1,764,732,660	1,629,343,945	1,764,732,660	1,629,343,945
	- Percentage of shares	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares	59.52%	59.52%	54.96%	59.52%	54.96%
	(as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-

i) The Promoter and Promoter group in addition to the equity shareholding also hold 3.35% of the equity capital in the form of ADR represented by 99,292,708 equity shares as on March 31, 2015.
ii) The balance ADR of 4.12 % represented by 122,039,080 equity shares are held by CITI Bank as custodian.
iii) 310,632 equity shares held by the shareholders of erstwhile Sterlite Industries (India) Limited have been kept in abeyance.

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2015
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
Received during the quarter	9
Disposed of during the quarter	9
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

		Quarter ended			Year ended	
S. No.	Segment Information	31.03.2015 (Audited) (Refer note 10)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited) (Refer note 10)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue					
a)	Copper	4,866.06	5,090.93	5,689.56	19,018.13	16,460.70
b)	Iron Ore	3.38	70.74	6.21	266.95	25.29
c)	Aluminium	2,295.32	2,381.99	2,130.41	9,094.71	7,546.97
d)	Power	486.35	662.28	539.47	2,383.71	2,735.20
e)	Others	552.10	574.02	692.15	2,295.71	2,178.25
	Total	8,203.21	8,779.96	9,057.80	33,059.21	28,946.41
Less:	Inter Segment Revenue	184.86	107.01	164.88	686.37	568.81
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	8,018.35	8,592.95	8,892.92	32,372.84	28,377.60
2	Segment Results (Profit / (loss) before tax and interest)					
a)	Copper	588.60	522.71	352.40	1,722.14	873.18
b)	Iron Ore	(116.87)	(72.49)	(107.46)	(216.84)	(324.17)
c)	Aluminium	701.25	468.42	232.99	1,701.91	503.87
d)	Power	(108.06)	53.02	(114.51)	157.01	250.29
e)	Others	84.49	92.65	18.64	321.31	48.83
	Total	1,149.41	1,064.31	382.06	3,685.53	1,352.00
Less:	Finance costs	822.61	851.57	966.26	3,655.93	3,564.96
Add:	Other unallocable income net off expenses	287.26	46.64	294.19	1,940.30	1,272.19
Less:	Exceptional items (Refer note 7)	-	-	130.88	2.43	130.88
	Profit / (loss) before tax	614.06	259.38	(420.89)	1,967.47	(1,071.65)
3	Capital Employed (Segment assets less Segment liabilities)					
a)	Copper	4,379.62	4,714.22	4,751.79	4,379.62	4,751.79
b)	Iron Ore	1,554.14	1,715.96	1,634.42	1,554.14	1,634.42
c)	Aluminium	29,052.99	28,918.26	28,816.92	29,052.99	28,816.92
d)	Power	7,498.01	7,613.27	7,384.42	7,498.01	7,384.42
e)	Others	1,191.68	1,129.94	1,177.02	1,191.68	1,177.02
f)	Unallocated	(9,618.57)	(9,735.95)	(10,085.75)	(9,618.57)	(10,085.75)
	Total	34,057.87	34,355.70	33,678.82	34,057.87	33,678.82

The main business segments are (a) Copper which consist of manufacturing of copper cathode, continuous cast copper rod, anode slime including from purchased concentrate and manufacturing of precious metal from anode slime, sulphuric acid, phosphoric acid (b) Iron ore (c) Aluminium which consist of manufacturing of alumina and various aluminium products (d) Power which consists of power excluding captive power but including power facilities predominantly engaged in generation and sale of commercial power and (e) Other business segment which comprise of pig iron and metallurgical coke. The assets and liabilities that cannot be allocated between the segments are shown as unallocated corporate assets and liabilities respectively.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(Rs in Crore)

Particulars		As at 31.03.2015 (Audited)	As at 31.03.2014 (Audited)
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Funds		
	a) Share capital	296.50	296.50
	b) Reserves and surplus	33,761.37	33,382.32
	Sub total - Shareholders' funds	34,057.87	33,678.82
2	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	21,770.63	20,534.22
	(b) Other Long term liabilities	202.59	393.33
	(c) Long-term provisions	1.81	2.26
	Sub total - Non-current liabilities	21,975.03	20,929.81
3	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	13,113.72	13,234.09
	(b) Trade payables	2,878.81	2,455.42
	(c) Other current liabilities	5,529.19	12,375.27
	(d) Short-term provisions	979.78	816.27
	Sub total - Current liabilities	22,501.50	28,881.05
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	78,534.40	83,489.68
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets	39,548.02	39,911.36
	(b) Non-current investments	26,088.30	22,419.11
	(c) Long-term loans and advances	3,319.22	9,905.52
	(d) Other non-current assets	70.39	104.40
	Sub total - Non-current assets	69,025.93	72,340.39
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	376.27	348.08
	(b) Inventories	5,442.07	5,678.70
	(c) Trade receivables	1,157.69	1,303.65
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	464.14	2,110.36
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	1,735.78	1,283.44
	(f) Other current assets	332.52	425.06
	Sub total - Current assets	9,508.47	11,149.29
	TOTAL - ASSETS	78,534.40	83,489.68

Notes:-

- 1 The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on April 29, 2015.
- 2 The Board of Directors have proposed a final dividend of 235% which is Rs. 2.35 per equity share in its meeting held on April 29, 2015. The total dividend (including interim dividend) for the financial year 2014-15 is 410% which is Rs. 4.10 per equity share.
- 3 Subsequent to the year end, on receipt of fresh certificate of incorporation, the name of the Company has been changed from Sesa Sterlite Limited to Vedanta Limited.
- 4 The Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement amongst Sterlite Energy Limited ('SEL'), Sterlite Industries (India) Limited ('Sterlite'), Vedanta Aluminium Limited ('VAL'), Ekaterina Limited ('Ekaterina'), Madras Aluminium Company Limited ('Malco') and the Company (the "Scheme") had been sanctioned by the Honorable High Court of Madras and the Honorable High Court of Judicature of Bombay at Goa. The Scheme had been given effect to in the quarter ended September 30, 2013.
Subsequent to, the effectiveness of the Scheme, the Commissioner of income tax, Goa and the Ministry of Corporate Affairs have challenged the orders of the High Court of Judicature of Bombay at Goa by way of a Special Leave Petition before the Honorable Supreme Court. Further, a creditor and a shareholder have challenged the order of the High Court of Madras. The said petitions are pending for hearing and admission.
- 5 (a) The scheme of amalgamation of Goa Energy Limited with the Company has been approved by the Honorable High Court of Bombay at Goa bench vide its order dated March 12, 2015. The scheme became effective on March 24, 2015 with the appointed date of April 1, 2014.
(b) The scheme of amalgamation of Sterlite Infra limited with the Company has been approved by the Honorable High Court of Madras vide its order dated March 25, 2015. The scheme became effective on April 8, 2015 with the appointed date of April 1, 2014.
Both the above Schemes have been given effect to in the quarter ended March 31, 2015. Consequently, the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015, and the figures in respect of earnings per share, are not comparable with previous corresponding period.
- 6 During the quarter ended March 31, 2015, the Company has revised the estimated useful lives of certain assets with effect from April 1, 2014, based on an independent technical study and evaluation of the useful life of the assets conducted in this regard and management's assessment thereof. Consequently, (i) the Company has fully depreciated the carrying value of assets, net of residual value, where the remaining useful life of the asset was determined to be nil as on April 1, 2014, and has adjusted an amount of Rs. 20.42 Crore (net of deferred tax of Rs. 10.51 Crore) against the opening Surplus balance in the Statement of Profit and Loss, (ii) the depreciation charge for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015, is lower by Rs. 598.90 Crore.
- 7 Exceptional items for the year ended March 31, 2015 include Rs. 2.43 Crore towards provision recognised in respect of investment in coal block allotted to the Company, due to cancellation of coal blocks by the Supreme Court of India.
- 8 The Honorable Supreme Court vide its judgment dated April 21, 2014 had lifted the ban on mining in the State of Goa, subject to certain conditions. Consequently, the State Government has since renewed all the mining leases of the Company. The Company is in the process of obtaining other approvals and clearances necessary for resumption of operations and expects to restart mining activities in the near future.
- 9 Previous Period / Year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.
- 10 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2015 and March 31, 2014 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2014 and December 31, 2013 respectively.
- 11 Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:

a)	Debt equity ratio	Debt / (paid up equity capital + reserves and surplus)
b)	Debt service coverage ratio	Earnings before interest and tax / (interest expense + principal payments of long term loans due next year)
c)	Interest service coverage ratio	Earnings before interest and tax / interest expense

Place: Mumbai
Dated : April 29, 2015

By Order of the Board



Thomas Albanese
Chief Executive Officer &
Whole Time Director





Vedanta Limited (Formerly known as Sesa Sterlite Limited / Sesa Goa Limited)
CIN no. L13209GA1965PLC000044

Regd. Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji, Goa-403001

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2015

PART I

(Rs. in Crore except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2015 (Audited) (Refer note 11)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited) (Refer note 11)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
	a) Net sales / income from operations (net of excise duty)	17,732.25	19,128.21	20,784.62	73,364.10	65,733.28
	b) Other operating income	72.31	90.69	109.79	345.40	419.13
	Total income from operations (net)	17,804.56	19,218.90	20,894.41	73,709.50	66,152.41
2	Expenses					
	a) Cost of materials consumed	5,476.59	6,438.16	7,172.19	23,975.94	23,134.53
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	136.97	136.96	143.94	637.82	736.17
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	579.24	(212.77)	519.31	55.45	(772.02)
	d) Employee benefits expense	812.05	677.71	649.94	2,915.12	2,763.99
	e) Depletion, depreciation and amortisation expense (including Goodwill on consolidation)	763.52	2,327.94	1,993.24	7,159.16	6,882.32
	f) Power and fuel charges	2,134.55	2,105.10	1,776.88	8,159.18	7,315.88
	g) Exchange loss - (net)	-	-	30.04	-	735.09
	h) Other expenses	4,651.16	3,927.17	3,867.92	15,921.44	12,675.88
	Total expenses	14,554.08	15,400.27	16,153.46	58,824.11	53,471.84
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	3,250.48	3,818.63	4,740.95	14,885.39	12,680.57
4	a) Other income	41.14	428.88	763.65	2,366.53	2,073.47
	b) Exchange gain / (loss)- (net)	(183.90)	393.19	-	610.67	-
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	3,107.72	4,640.70	5,504.60	17,862.59	14,754.04
6	Finance costs	1,320.81	1,329.26	1,536.72	5,658.78	5,094.41
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	1,786.91	3,311.44	3,967.88	12,203.81	9,659.63
8	Exceptional items (Refer note 6 & 7)	19,955.67	-	167.10	22,128.93	167.10
9	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(18,168.76)	3,311.44	3,800.78	(9,925.12)	9,492.53
10	Tax expense/(credit) (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	549.37	477.64	327.83	1,448.36	(846.85)
11	Net profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(18,718.13)	2,833.80	3,472.95	(11,373.48)	10,339.38
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net profit / (loss) for the period / year	(18,718.13)	2,833.80	3,472.95	(11,373.48)	10,339.38
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	3.83	(0.01)	0.35	4.09	1,081.93
15	Minority interest	513.82	1,246.29	1,851.75	4,276.38	5,122.80
16	Net profit / (loss) after taxes, minority interest and consolidated share in profit of associates	(19,228.12)	1,587.50	1,621.55	(15,645.77)	6,298.51
17	Net profit after taxes, minority interest and consolidated share in profit of associates but before exceptional items	491.40	1,587.50	1,788.65	5,060.06	6,465.61
18	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Re 1 each)	296.50	296.50	296.50	296.50	296.50
19	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet				53,578.77	72,712.16
20	Earnings per share before exceptional items (Rs.) (not annualised)*					
	-Basic	1.66 *	5.35 *	6.03 *	17.07	22.03
	-Diluted	1.66 *	5.35 *	5.66 *	17.07	22.03
21	Earnings per share after exceptional items (Rs.) (not annualised)*					
	-Basic	(64.85)*	5.35 *	5.47 *	(52.77)	21.46
	-Diluted	(64.85)*	5.35 *	5.11 *	(52.77)	21.46

f

PART II - Select Information		Quarter ended			Year ended	
S. No.	Particulars	31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding (excluding shares against which ADRs are issued)					
	- Number of Shares	978,629,791	978,582,499	1,086,220,062	978,629,791	1,086,220,062
	- Percentage of Shareholding	33.01%	33.01%	36.64%	33.01%	36.64%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (Excluding shares against which ADRs are issued) ⁽ⁱ⁾					
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	1,764,732,660	1,764,732,660	1,629,343,945	1,764,732,660	1,629,343,945
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	59.52%	59.52%	54.96%	59.52%	54.96%
<p>i) The Promoter and Promoter group in addition to the equity shareholding also hold 3.35% of the equity capital in the form of ADR represented by 99,292,708 equity shares as on March 31, 2015.</p> <p>ii) The balance ADR of 4.12 % represented by 122,039,080 equity shares are held by CITI Bank as custodian.</p> <p>iii) 310,632 equity shares held by the shareholders of erstwhile Sterlite Industries (India) Limited have been kept in abeyance.</p>						
	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2015				
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-				
	Received during the quarter	9				
	Disposed of during the quarter	9				
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-				

(Rs. in Crore)						
S. No.	Segment Information	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2015 (Audited) (Refer note 11)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited) (Refer note 11)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue					
a)	Oil & Gas	2,677.10	3,503.64	5,048.98	14,645.37	11,903.73
b)	Zinc, Lead and Silver					
	(i) Zinc & Lead - India	3,771.26	3,499.78	3,183.89	13,225.95	11,778.26
	(ii) Silver - India	273.24	282.84	375.03	1,186.72	1,502.79
	(iii) Zinc - International	647.07	1,106.57	1,165.52	3,605.77	4,014.85
	Total	4,691.57	4,889.19	4,724.44	18,018.44	17,295.90
c)	Iron Ore	5.20	72.11	9.65	275.53	30.89
d)	Copper	5,629.54	5,865.21	6,717.71	22,632.36	20,593.70
e)	Aluminium	3,362.26	3,502.52	3,021.99	12,726.30	10,778.79
f)	Power	1,148.59	1,077.08	792.05	4,140.03	3,795.09
g)	Others	576.21	628.45	727.79	2,475.58	2,306.01
	Total	18,090.47	19,538.20	21,042.61	74,913.61	66,704.11
Less:	Inter Segment Revenue	358.22	409.99	257.99	1,549.51	970.83
	Net sales/income from operations	17,732.25	19,128.21	20,784.62	73,364.10	65,733.28
2	Segment Results (Profit / (loss) before tax and interest)					
a)	Oil & Gas	47.56	782.95	2,584.24	4,413.51	6,164.77
b)	Zinc, Lead and Silver					
	(i) Zinc & Lead - India	1,624.08	1,688.83	1,283.14	5,775.37	4,947.48
	(ii) Silver - India	217.09	206.19	255.02	844.44	1,131.81
	(iii) Zinc - International	(46.83)	172.92	251.15	296.04	330.28
	Total	1,794.34	2,067.94	1,789.31	6,915.85	6,409.57
c)	Iron Ore	(164.35)	(100.61)	(140.23)	(349.73)	(456.04)
d)	Copper	530.81	466.70	270.57	1,416.13	764.95
e)	Aluminium	813.71	501.87	250.37	1,824.53	606.08
f)	Power	128.36	84.36	(94.40)	513.64	430.52
g)	Others	74.29	104.10	17.35	339.64	48.83
	Total	3,224.72	3,907.31	4,677.21	15,073.57	13,968.68
Less:	Finance costs	1,320.81	1,329.26	1,536.72	5,658.78	5,094.41
Add:	Other unallocable income net off expenses	(117.00)	733.39	827.39	2,789.02	785.36
	Profit before tax and exceptional items	1,786.91	3,311.44	3,967.88	12,203.81	9,659.63
Less:	Exceptional items (Refer note 6 & 7)	19,955.67	-	167.10	22,128.93	167.10
	Profit / (loss) before tax	(18,168.76)	3,311.44	3,800.78	(9,925.12)	9,492.53
3	Capital Employed (Segment assets less Segment liabilities)					
a)	Oil & Gas	26,552.36	45,324.78	48,269.46	26,552.36	48,269.46
b)	Zinc, Lead and Silver					
	(i) Zinc - India	11,966.67	11,875.04	11,104.03	11,966.67	11,104.03
	(ii) Zinc - International	2,144.33	2,294.80	2,716.52	2,144.33	2,716.52
	Total	14,111.00	14,169.84	13,820.55	14,111.00	13,820.55
c)	Iron Ore	4,608.30	4,986.17	4,861.93	4,608.30	4,861.93
d)	Copper	5,543.24	6,436.84	6,384.09	5,543.24	6,384.09
e)	Aluminium	40,311.16	40,126.88	39,552.34	40,311.16	39,552.34
f)	Power	18,093.83	17,967.69	16,478.24	18,093.83	16,478.24
g)	Others	1,737.78	1,814.33	1,812.29	1,737.78	1,812.29
h)	Unallocated	(21,552.66)	(22,228.43)	(24,372.79)	(21,552.66)	(24,372.79)
	Total	89,405.01	108,598.10	106,806.11	89,405.01	106,806.11
<p>The main business segments are, (a) Oil & Gas which consists of exploration, development and production of oil and gas (b) Zinc which consists of mining of ore, manufacturing of zinc and lead ingots and silver, both from own mining and purchased concentrate (c) Iron ore (d) Copper which consist of mining of copper concentrate, manufacturing of copper cathode, continuous cast copper rod, anode slime from purchased concentrate and manufacturing of precious metal from anode slime, sulphuric acid, phosphoric acid (e) Aluminium which consist of mining of bauxite and manufacturing of alumina and various aluminium products (f) Power excluding captive power but including power facilities predominantly engaged in generation and sale of commercial power and (g) Other business segment which comprise of pig iron, metallurgical coke, port/berth, etc. The assets and liabilities that cannot be allocated between the segments are shown as unallocated corporate assets and liabilities respectively.</p> <p>Additional intra segment information of revenues and results for the Zinc, Lead and Silver segment have been provided to enhance understanding of segment business.</p>						

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES		(Rs. in Crore)	
Particulars		As at 31.03.2015 (Audited)	As at 31.03.2014 (Audited)
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		
	a) Share Capital	296.50	296.50
	b) Reserves & Surplus	53,578.77	72,712.16
	Sub total - Shareholders' funds	53,875.27	73,008.66
2	Minority Interest	35,529.74	33,797.45
3	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	52,025.20	54,965.77
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	3,330.91	2,760.39
	(c) Other Long term liabilities	1,224.14	1,399.48
	(d) Long-term provisions	2,341.64	4,202.84
	Sub total - Non-current liabilities	58,921.89	63,328.48
4	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	19,940.71	17,394.53
	(b) Trade payables	5,278.16	4,167.28
	(c) Other current liabilities	15,283.17	21,224.14
	(d) Short-term provisions	1,453.48	1,224.47
	Sub total - Current liabilities	41,955.52	44,010.42
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	190,282.42	214,145.01
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets	91,066.09	91,094.80
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation	17,789.69	39,238.32
	(c) Non-current investments	213.44	208.63
	(d) Deferred tax assets (Net)	1.24	25.21
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	16,453.08	13,985.35
	(f) Other non-current assets	2,101.02	6,160.36
	Sub total - Non-current assets	127,624.56	150,712.67
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	39,392.60	37,700.95
	(b) Inventories	8,725.02	9,033.79
	(c) Trade receivables	3,605.13	4,619.64
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	5,696.28	7,685.50
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	4,383.07	3,229.26
	(f) Other current assets	855.76	1,163.20
	Sub total - Current assets	62,657.86	63,432.34
	TOTAL - ASSETS	190,282.42	214,145.01

Notes:-

- 1 The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on April 29, 2015.
- 2 The Board of Directors have proposed a final dividend of 235% which is Rs. 2.35 per equity share in its meeting held on April 29, 2015. The total dividend (including interim dividend) for the financial year 2014-15 is 410% which is Rs. 4.10 per equity share.
- 3 Subsequent to the year end, on receipt of fresh certificate of incorporation, the name of the Company has been changed from Sesa Sterlite Limited to Vedanta Limited.
- 4 The Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement amongst Sterlite Energy Limited ('SEL'), Sterlite Industries (India) Limited ('Sterlite'), Vedanta Aluminium Limited ('VAL'), Ekaterina Limited ('Ekaterina'), Madras Aluminium Company Limited ('Malco') and the Company (the "Scheme") had been sanctioned by the Honorable High Court of Madras and the Honorable High Court of Judicature of Bombay at Goa. The Scheme had been given effect to in the quarter ended September 30, 2013.
Subsequent to, the effectiveness of the Scheme, the Commissioner of income tax, Goa and the Ministry of Corporate Affairs have challenged the orders of the High Court of Judicature of Bombay at Goa by way of a Special Leave Petition before the Honorable Supreme Court. Further, a creditor and a shareholder have challenged the order of the High Court of Madras. The said petitions are pending for hearing and admission.
- 5 During the quarter ended March 31, 2015, the Company has revised the estimated useful lives of certain assets with effect from April 1, 2014, based on an independent technical study and evaluation of the useful life of the assets conducted in this regard and management's assessment thereof. Consequently, (i) the Company has fully depreciated the carrying value of assets, net of residual value, where the remaining useful life of the asset was determined to be nil as on April 1, 2014, and has adjusted an amount of Rs. 48.84 Crore (net of deferred tax of Rs. 15.61 Crore and Minority Interest of Rs. 16.70 Crore) against the opening Surplus balance in the Statement of Profit and Loss, (ii) the depreciation charge for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015, is lower by Rs. 864.85 Crore.
- 6 The Company's subsidiary, Cairn India Limited has changed the method of depreciation on some of its oil and gas assets from 'Straight Line' method to the 'Unit of Production' method so as to be in compliance with the requirements of 'Guidance Note on Accounting for Oil and Gas Producing Activities (Revised 2013)' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. The additional charge due to the same for the period up to March 31, 2014, amounting to Rs. 2,127.80 Crore, has been disclosed as an exceptional item for the year ended March 31, 2015. Consequently, the depreciation charge for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015 is higher by Rs. 106.97 Crore and Rs. 400.58 Crore respectively and the profit after tax is lower by Rs. 65.72 Crore and Rs. 245.75 Crore respectively due to the aforementioned change.
- 7 Exceptional items also includes :
(a) non-cash impairment charge of acquisition goodwill, in respect of the group's 'oil and gas' business aggregating Rs. 19,180.00 Crore during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015. The impairment of goodwill was triggered by the significant fall in the crude oil prices.
(b) impairment charge in respect of exploratory wells in Sri Lanka aggregating Rs. 505.20 Crore during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015. The impairment was triggered as the development of hydrocarbons in the said block is not commercially viable at the current prices.
(c) non-cash impairment charge of acquisition goodwill, in respect of Copper Mines of Tasmania Pty Limited aggregating to Rs. 281.28 Crore during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2015. The impairment of goodwill was as a result of continued care & maintenance, delay in start up of operations and the low copper prices.
(d) provision of Rs. 34.65 Crore for the year recognised in respect of expenditure incurred on three coal blocks allotted to the Company and its subsidiaries, due to cancellation of coal blocks by the Supreme Court of India.
- 8 The Honorable Supreme Court vide its judgment dated April 21, 2014 had lifted the ban on mining in the State of Goa, subject to certain conditions. Consequently, the State Government has since renewed all the mining leases of the Company. The Company is in the process of obtaining other approvals and clearances necessary for resumption of operations and expects to restart mining activities in the near future.
- 9 Previous Period / Year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.
- 10 The Company has opted to publish only Consolidated Financial results. Standalone results of the Company are available on Company's website www.vedantalimited.com. Additional information on standalone basis are as follows:

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2015 (Audited) (Refer note 11)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited) (Refer note 11)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
Net sales / income from operations	8,018.35	8,592.95	8,892.92	32,372.84	28,377.60
Exchange loss / (gain) - (net)	(58.81)	(0.09)	(175.91)	0.81	527.97
Profit / (loss) before tax and exceptional items	614.06	259.38	(290.01)	1,969.90	(940.77)
Exceptional items	-	-	130.88	2.43	130.88
Profit / (loss) after exceptional items and before tax	614.06	259.38	(420.89)	1,967.47	(1,071.65)
Profit / (loss) after exceptional items and tax	573.79	259.38	(326.11)	1,927.20	1,076.09

- 11 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2015 and March 31, 2014 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2014 and December 31, 2013 respectively.
- 12 Additional information by way of a press release and proforma numbers (not reviewed by statutory auditors) are available on Company's website www.vedantalimited.com.

By Order of the Board

Place: Mumbai
Dated : April 29, 2015


Thomas Albanese
Chief Executive Officer &
Whole Time Director



29 April 2015

**Vedanta Limited Consolidated Results for the fourth Quarter
and full year ended 31 March 2015**
Strong Underlying Results in a Weak Commodity Price Environment
FY2015 total dividend 26% higher

Mumbai, India: Vedanta Limited (formerly known as Sesa Sterlite Ltd./Sesa Goa Ltd.) today announced its audited consolidated results for the fourth quarter (Q4) and full year ended 31 March 2015 (FY 2015).

The Company has been renamed 'Vedanta Limited' from 'Sesa Sterlite Limited' on 21 April 2015. The name change aligns the Company's identity with that of its parent, Vedanta Resources Plc, and provides a unified branding for Vedanta, as a diversified natural resources group.

Financial Highlights for FY2015

- Strong underlying results, on the back of a diversified portfolio, in a weak commodity price environment
- Revenue at Rs. 73,364 crore
- EBITDA at Rs. 22,226 crore; EBITDA margin of 41%¹
- Attributable pre-exceptional PAT at Rs. 5,060 crore
- Gross debt reduced by Rs. 2,814 crore during the year, Cash & Cash equivalents of over Rs. 46,200 crore
- Free Cash Flow post capex of Rs. 3,425 crore
- Contribution of Rs. 27,900 crore to the Indian Exchequer during the year, in the form of taxes, duties, royalties and profit petroleum
- Exceptional items includes a one-time non cash impairment charge of Rs. 19,956 crore largely relating to Cairn India acquisition goodwill and the Sri Lanka Block on account of a steep fall in crude oil prices
- Final dividend of Rs. 2.35 per share; FY2015 total dividend 26% higher at Rs. 4.1 per share

Operational Highlights for FY2015

- Record full year production of mined metal at Zinc India; better positioned for underground transition

- Record full year Aluminium and Alumina production; started new Jharsuguda-II and Korba-II smelters
- Commenced Iron ore production at Karnataka, final approval awaited at Goa; record annual production of Pig Iron
- Oil & Gas production normalised post shutdown in Q2

Mr. Tom Albanese, CEO, Vedanta Limited, said: *“There have been several positive developments in 2015; record annual mined metal production at Zinc-India, record aluminium production as the new Jharsuguda-II and Korba-II smelters are ramping up well, and record alumina production at the Lanjigarh refinery. We have also commenced iron ore production in Karnataka and mining activities in Goa are expected to resume in the latter half of 2015. We have taken actions to maintain financial strength and flexibility during this period of weak commodity prices through capital re-phasing and cost management initiatives. We remain confident of our diversified business model and low cost asset base and will continue to generate attractive returns to our shareholders.”*

He also added, *“Our Q4 results include a one-time non-cash impairment charge of acquisition goodwill, largely relating to the Oil & Gas business and the Sri Lanka Block on account of a steep fall in crude oil prices. This has no impact on the production or future earnings capacity of these assets.”*

¹ Excludes custom smelting at Zinc and Copper India operations

Consolidated Financial Performance

The merger of Sesa Goa Ltd. and Sterlite Industries India Ltd., and the Vedanta Group consolidation was completed in August 2013. Consequently Q4 and FY2015 performance is compared with the adjusted proforma numbers of respective periods, which are more representative of the performance during the period.

(In Rs. crore, except as stated)

Particulars (In Rs. Crore, except as stated)	Q4			Q3	Full Year		
	FY 2015 Actual	FY 2014 (Adjusted Proforma)	% Change YoY	FY 2015	FY 2015 Actual	FY2014 (Adjusted Proforma)	% Change YoY
Net Sales/Income from operations	17,732	20,785	(15)%	19,128	73,364	72,591	1%
EBITDA	3,986	6,665	(40)%	6,234	22,226	25,603	(13)%
EBITDA margin ¹ (%)	28%	45%	-	43%	41%	47%	-
Finance cost	1,321	1,537	(14)%	1,329	5,659	6,111	(7)%
Other Income	41	764	(95)%	429	2,367	2,210	7%
Forex loss/ (gain)	184	30	-	(393)	(611)	(505)	-
Profit before Depreciation and Taxes	2,275	5,961	(62)%	5,639	19,088	21,937	(13)%
Depreciation	250	1,469	(83)%	1,782	5,110	5,584	(8)%
Amortisation of goodwill	514	924	(44)%	546	2,050	2,840	(28)%
Profit before Exceptional items	1,787	3,569	(50)%	3,311	12,204	13,514	(10)%
Exceptional Items	19,956	167	-	0	22,129	167	-
Taxes	549	328	68%	478	1,448	1,000	45%
Profit After Taxes	(18,718)	3,074	-	2,834	(11,373)	12,347	-
Profit After Taxes (before exceptional)	1,166	3,241	(64)%	2,834	10,183	12,514	(19)%
Minority Interest	514	1,852	(72)%	1,246	4,276	7,342	(42)%
Attributable PAT (after exceptional)	(19,228)	1,222	-	1,588	(15,646)	5,005	-
Attributable PAT (before exceptional)	491	1,389	(65)%	1,588	5,060	5,172	(2)%
Basic Earnings per Share (Rs./share)	(64.85)	4.12	-	5.35	(52.77)	16.88	-
Earnings per Share before exceptional (Rs./share)	1.66	4.69	(65)%	5.35	17.07	17.44	(2)%
Exchange rate (Rs./\$) – Average	62.25	60.50	3%	62.00	61.15	60.50	1%
Exchange rate (Rs./\$) – Closing	62.59	60.10	4%	63.33	62.59	60.10	4%

1. Excludes custom smelting at Zinc and Copper India operations

Revenue

Revenues in Q4 were 7% lower sequentially and 15% lower Y-o-Y, on account of decline in oil and copper prices.

Revenue for the year remained strong, up by 1% at Rs. 73,364 crore. Higher volumes at Copper India, aluminium ramp up at Korba, commissioning of Unit I at TSPL and iron ore sales from Karnataka partially offset weaker commodity prices in the latter half of the year.

EBITDA and EBITDA Margin

EBITDA in Q4 was 36% lower sequentially and 40% Y-o-Y on account of lower commodity prices, particularly a 50% fall in oil prices, and higher exploration charges at Cairn India. Additionally, increased levy provision of 35% of royalty for District Mineral Foundation

(33%) and National Mineral Exploration Trust (2%) at Zinc India post MMDR Act impacted margins sequentially.

Normalised EBITDA during Q4 was Rs. 4,500 crore excluding the impact of one-off charges on exploration expenses in Oil & Gas segment of Rs. 280 crore and provision made for GRIDCO receivable of Rs. 270 crore.

EBITDA for the full year was Rs. 22,226 crore, a decline of 13% due to lower volumes, increased exploration costs, lower prices and higher profit petroleum in the Oil & Gas segment. This was supplemented by lower volumes during H1 2015 and higher costs of production on account of increase in royalty rates and coal prices at Zinc India. Weaker oil prices were significantly offset by stronger Zinc and Aluminium premium and prices during the year.

Depreciation and Amortisation

The Company has with effect from 1st April 2014, revised the estimated useful lives of various assets in its metals, mining and power businesses based on an independent technical study and management's assessment thereof. In addition, one-time adjustments in the Oil & Gas business relating to de-commissioning expenses led to lower depreciation during the year. Consequently, the depreciation charge for the quarter and the year is lower by Rs. 1,219 crore and Rs. 474 crore respectively.

This was partially offset by higher depreciation charge at Cairn India, with effect from 1st April 2014, on account of change in depreciation method from Straight Line Method (SLM) to Unit of Production (UOP) on tangible assets by Rs. 401 crore. Capitalization of aluminium pot-lines at Korba Plant II and Unit I of TSPL during Q2 and capitalization of pipeline expenses at Cairn during Q4 for the full year added to the depreciation for the year. Thus depreciation for the full year was at Rs. 5,110 crore as compared to Rs. 5,584 crore in FY2014.

Amortisation of goodwill was lower by Rs. 410 crore and Rs. 790 crore for Q4 and the full year respectively, mainly due to accelerated charge in the previous year at Lisheen.

Net Interest

Finance cost was 7% lower at Rs. 5,659 crore as compared to Rs. 6,111 crore in previous year. This was on account of initiatives pertaining to lower cost refinancing of external loans including FCCBs, project loans as well as part repayment of Cairn India acquisition related intercompany loan from parent, Vedanta Resources Plc.

Other income for the quarter at Rs. 41 crore is significantly lower than the corresponding previous quarter as well as sequentially. This was largely due to timing differences where income earned on certain investments are recognized at maturity. Other income was also significantly lower than that recognized at our subsidiaries, HZL and Cairn India, due to non-accrual of income on account of partial adoption of AS 30 at Vedanta Ltd. as

compared to complete adoption of AS 30 at these subsidiaries. The full year other income is higher than previous year due to marked to market gains on the investment portfolio in a declining interest rate environment.

Exceptional Items, including Impairment of Goodwill

Exceptional items in Q4 was Rs. 19,956 crore, which included Rs. 19,180 crore of impairment charge relating to goodwill created on acquisition of Cairn India. The impairment was triggered by a steep fall in crude oil prices, leading to a downward revision of the carrying values on the books. Sri Lankan exploratory assets in the Oil & Gas segment have also been impaired by Rs. 505 crore (as announced by Cairn India Ltd.) given the commercial non-viability of the discovery in light of a softer oil price outlook. Further, Rs. 281 crore is on account of impairment of acquisition goodwill related to Copper Mines of Tasmania, Australia which has been under care and maintenance following a mud rush in January 2014.

The above mentioned impairment is a non-cash charge and does not affect any of the Company's financial covenants, its funding position or its earning capacity.

In addition to the above, full year exceptional items also include Rs. 2,128 crore (gross of tax) provided for in Q1 resulting from change in method of depreciation at Cairn India for the period up to 31st March 2014. This was supplemented by Rs. 45 crore provided for in Q2 relating to write off recognised in respect of investment in cancelled coal blocks of the company in September 2014 pursuant to the Supreme Court decision; this was revised down to Rs. 34 crore in Q4, hence there was a write back of Rs. 11 crore in Q4.

Non-Operational Forex Loss/Gain

FY2015 includes a net forex gain of Rs. 611 crore primarily due to the impact of the weaker rupee on the dollar denominated cash and liquid investments at Cairn India.

Taxation

Tax charge in FY2015 is Rs. 1,448 crore (Rs. 2,019 crore before exceptional item with tax rate of 16%) compared with Rs. 1,000 crore (tax rate 7%) in FY2014.

The movement in effective tax rate is primarily driven by higher deferred tax recognised due to higher exploration & development spend in Cairn India. This was further accentuated by deferred tax assets on losses in FY2014 in the standalone business.

Attributable Profit after Tax and EPS (before Exceptional Items)

As a result of lower EBITDA on account of weak commodity prices being more than offset by lower finance costs, depreciation, amortisation and minority interests, the attributable Profit after Tax (before exceptional items) for FY2015 was stable at Rs. 5,060 crore against Rs. 5,172 crore in FY 2014. Minority interest at 50% for the year (59% in FY2014) was

driven by higher profitability in fully owned Aluminium & Copper businesses at Ved Ltd. standalone and lower profit in Oil & Gas subsidiary. The earnings per share before exceptional items were Rs. 17.07 per share for FY 2015 as compared to Rs. 17.44 per share in previous year.

Borrowings and Investments

Gross debt reduced by Rs. 2,814 crore to Rs. 77,752 crore as on 31st March 2015 from Rs. 80,566 crore as on 31 March 2014. This was largely driven by retirement of loans from available cash balances.

Out of total loan of Rs. 77,752 crore, the loan in INR currency is Rs. 33,512 crore and balance Rs. 44,240 crore is in US dollar. Further, the gross debt comprises of long term loans of Rs. 64,116 crore and short term working capital loans of Rs. 13,636 crore. Average rate of borrowing was 7.9% in FY 2014-15.

We continue to have a strong balance sheet with cash and liquid investments of Rs. 46,212 crore as on March 31, 2015 which is mostly invested in debt related mutual funds, bank deposits and bonds.

The company has a long term rating of AA+ (negative) from CRISIL.

Dividend

The Board has declared a final dividend of Rs 2.35 per share. The total dividend including interim dividend for FY2015 is Rs 1.75 per share. The total dividend outgo will be Rs. 1,216 crore.

Corporate

Sesa Sterlite Limited renamed Vedanta Limited

The Shareholders of the Company approved the name change of the Company through Postal Ballot, results of which were announced on March 30, 2015. The name change to Vedanta Limited was effective post issue of 'Fresh Certificate of Incorporation' issued by the Registrar of Companies, Goa, Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Govt. of India. The name change aligns the Company's identity with that of its parent, Vedanta Resources Plc, and provides a unified branding for the Vedanta group, as a diversified natural resources company. The name change is a significant milestone which reflects Vedanta's continued commitment to strengthen the linkage between its businesses, communities and stakeholders.

The change in the name of the company will have no impact on the divisions and subsidiaries of the company.

Annexure
Debt and Cash

(in Rs. Crore)

Company	31 March 2015			31 December 2014			31 March 2014		
	Debt	Cash & LI	Net Debt	Debt	Cash & LI	Net Debt	Debt	Cash & LI	Net Debt
Ved Ltd Standalone	37,636	840	36,796	38,480	693	37,787	38,943	2,459	36,484
Zinc India	-	27,192	(27,192)	-	26,355	(26,355)	-	23,943	(23,943)
Zinc International	-	857	(857)	-	1,398	(1,398)	-	1,204	(1,204)
Cairn India	-	17,040	(17,040)	158	18,079	(17,921)	-	23,017	(23,017)
BALCO	5,456	2	5,454	5,508	2	5,506	4,786	1	4,785
Talwandi Sabo	6,541	152	6,389	6,343	20	6,323	5,028	22	5,006
Cairn acquisition SPV ¹	26,850	54	26,796	27,145	116	27,029	30,614	50	30,564
Others ²	1,269	75	1,194	1,462	143	1,319	1,195	101	1,094
Ved Ltd Consolidated	77,752	46,212	31,540	79,096	46,806	32,290	80,566	50,797	29,769

- As on 31 March 2015, debt at Cairn acquisition SPV comprises Rs.10,640 crore of bank debt and Rs.16,210 crore of inter-company debt from Vedanta Resources Plc. There was an accrued interest payable of Rs.100 crore on the inter-company debt.
- Others includes CMT, VGCB, Fujairah Gold, and Vedanta Ltd. investment companies.

Debt Maturity Profile

(in Rs. Crore)

Particulars ¹	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2020 & Later	Total
Ved Ltd. Standalone	3,841	3,196	6,425	6,599	2,614	2,859	25,534
Ved Ltd. Subsidiaries	8,123	3,724	3,374	3,328	1,363	2,460	22,372
Total	11,964	6,920	9,799	9,927	3,977	5,319	47,906

¹ Maturity profile excludes working capital facilities of Rs.13,636 crore and inter-company loan from Vedanta Plc

Debt numbers in the tables above are at book value

Note: Figures in previous periods have been regrouped or restated, wherever necessary to make them comparable to current period.

Results Conference Call

Please note that the results presentation is available in the Investor Relations section of the company website www.vedantalimited.com

The results call will be at 6:00 PM (IST) on Wednesday, 29 April 2015, where we will refer to the above mentioned presentation. The dial-in numbers for the call are:

Event		Telephone Number
Earnings conference call on 29 April 2015	India - 6:00 PM (IST)	Mumbai main access +91 22 3938 1088 Mumbai standby access +91 22 6746 8388
	Singapore - 8:30 PM (Singapore Time)	Toll free number 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong - 8:30 PM (Hong Kong Time)	Toll free number 800 964 448
	UK - 1:30 PM (UK Time)	Toll free number 0 808 101 1573
	US - 8:30 AM (Eastern Time)	Toll free number 1 866 746 2133
For online registration	http://services.choruscall.in/diamondpass/registration?confirmationNumber=526791	
Replay of Conference Call (29 April 2015 to 6 May 2015)		Mumbai +91 22 3065 2322 +91 22 6181 3322 Passcode: 63835#

For further information, please contact:

Communications

Roma Balwani
Executive Vice President -
Group Communications & CSR

Tel: +91 22 6646 1330
gc@vedanta.co.in

Investor Relations

Ashwin Bajaj
Senior Vice President - Investor Relations

Tel: +91 22 6646 1531
vedantaltd.ir@vedanta.co.in

Sheetal Khanduja
Assoc. General Manager - Investor Relations

Sunila Martis
Manager - Investor Relations

About Vedanta Limited

Vedanta Limited (formerly known as Sesa Sterlite Ltd./Sesa Goa Ltd) is one of the world's largest diversified natural resources companies. Our business primarily involves exploring, extracting and processing minerals and oil & gas. We produce oil & gas, zinc, lead, silver, copper, iron ore, aluminium and commercial power and have a presence across India, South Africa, Namibia, Ireland, Australia, Liberia and Sri Lanka. Vedanta Ltd has a strong position in emerging markets with over 80% of its revenues from India, China, East Asia, Africa and the Middle East.

Sustainability is at the core of Vedanta Ltd's strategy, with a strong focus on health, safety and environment and on enhancing the lives of local communities.

Vedanta Ltd is a subsidiary of Vedanta Resources plc, a London-listed company. Vedanta Ltd is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange in India and has ADRs listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

Disclaimer

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" - that is, statements related to future, not past, events. In this context, forward-looking statements often address our expected future business and financial performance, and often contain words such as "expects," "anticipates," "intends," "plans," "believes," "seeks," "should" or "will." Forward-looking statements by their nature address matters that are, to different degrees, uncertain. For us, uncertainties arise from the behaviour of financial and metals markets including the London Metal Exchange, fluctuations in interest and or exchange rates and metal prices; from future integration of acquired businesses; and from numerous other matters of national, regional and global scale, including those of a political, economic, business, competitive or regulatory nature. These uncertainties may cause our actual future results to be materially different that those expressed in our forward-looking statements. We do not undertake to update our forward-looking statements.